

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 1/23/2017 at 12:11:52 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING: MILK FRIDGE: MILK 41F
FREEZER X 34 FROZEN
LIGHTS SHIELDED
ITEMS OFF 6 INCHES OFF FLOOR
BATHROOM IS IN THE CO OP
**COULD USE A GOOD SWEEPING

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:47 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Establishment: 2992119

Page 2 of 9

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/12/2016 at 4:01:28

Historical 9/12/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 2 of 9

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 9/12/2016 at 4:01:28 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

COLD HOLDING'
MILK FRIDGE AT 40F
EGGS FRIDGE, EGGS AT 40F
BULBS HAVE SAFETY COATING
AREA VERY CLUTTERED

Core 3-305.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-305.11 Food is not stored to prevent contamination, specifically:

lids and cups stored on floor

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Food shall be protected from contamination by being stored: 1) In a clean, dry location; 2) Where it is not exposed to splash, dust or other contamination; and 3) At least 6 inches above the floor.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Jaime Craig

Page 2

Historical 1/5/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 3 of 9

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/5/2016 at 9:25:41 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

INSPECTION OF WAREHOUSE-
RESTROOMS SUPPLIED AT CO-OP
LIGHTS PROTECTED
FREEZERS FROZEN
FRIDGE- AMBIENT 39F.
SHELVING SMOOTH/NON-ABSORBENT

****CLEAN FLOORING TO REMOVE DBRIS FROM CORNERS OF FLOOR AND KEEP CLEAR.**

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 3

Establishment: 2992119

Page 4 of 9

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 7/7/2015 at 11:22:04

Historical 7/7/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 4 of 9

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

LINDSEY GRIFFIN

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE

1920 MAIN AVE N

TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE

19090 BLANCHARD RD

CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0

Core Item Total: 0

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01

Units: 0

County: 29

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 7/7/2015 at 11:22:04 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

WAREHOUSE INSPECTION-

FREEZERS FROZEN

COLD HOLDING- FRIDGE- 40F.

DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE

OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED

NO EVIDENCE OF RODENTS/PESTS

****LIGHT BULBS NOW PROTECTED, REPLACED RECENTLY AND READY TO GO.**

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 4

Historical 1/26/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 1/26/2015 at 4:13:55 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

WAREHOUSE INSPECTION-

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE
DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED
SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED
FREEZERS FROZEN
FRIDGE- MILK- 41F.

**REMEMBER, HOME CANNED GOODS ARE NOT OK TO SERVE TO CUSTOMERS.

Core 6-202.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.11 Lights are not properly shielded, specifically:

LIGHTS ARE UNSHIELDED.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Effective shielding or shatter-resistant bulbs shall be provided for all light fixtures where there is exposed food, clean equipment, utensils and linens, and unwrapped single-service or single-use articles. Infrared or other heat la

PLEASE CORRECT.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Historical 9/11/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 1**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 9/11/2014 at 3:59:36 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

FREEZERS FROZEN
FLOORS CLEAN AND SMOOTH
TALL FRIDGE- MILK- 41F
DRY STORAGE COVERED/ UP OFF FLOOR
SHELVING SMOOTH AND CLEANABLE

Core 6-202.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.11 Lights are not properly shielded, specifically:

SHIELD NEEDED ON ALL LIGHTS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Effective shielding or shatter-resistant bulbs shall be provided for all light fixtures where there is exposed food, clean equipment, utensils and linens, and unwrapped single-service or single-use articles. Infrared or other heat la

PROVIDE SHIELD/BARRIER

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Establishment: 2992119

Page 7 of 9

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/24/2014 at 10:14:11

Historical 4/24/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 7 of 9

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 4/24/2014 at 10:14:11 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THIS IS SEMI ANNUAL INSEPCITON
DRY FOOD OFF FLOOR
FREEZERS OKAY
COLD HOLDING ALL OKAY
**WAREHOUSE COULD USE A SWEEP AND CLEAN
ALL ITEMS STORED OFF GROUND.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 7

Historical 7/19/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01

Units: 0
County: 29

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 7/19/2013 at 11:42:07 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION OF THE WAREHOUSE

ALL ITEMS ARE 6" ABOVE THE GROUND
ROOM IS PROTECTED FROM THE ELEMENTS
FREEZERS ARE FROZEN
BULK PRODUCTS SUCH AS SYRUPS ARE SEALED
NO PRESENCE OF PESTS OBSERVED
HOMESTYLE REFRIGERATOR -CHEESE 40F

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME, THANK YOU!

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Historical 1/2/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 9 of 9

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:
LINDSEY GRIFFIN
LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
1920 MAIN AVE N
TILLAMOOK, OR 97141

LINDSEY'S LATTES - WAREHOUSE
19090 BLANCHARD RD
CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

**Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 0
Core Item Total: 0**

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2992119 Area: 01
Units: 0
County: 29

Phone: (503) 845-3737 x
Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 1/2/2013 at 1:59:49 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150. SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION OF THE WAREHOUSE

DRY STORAGE AREA IS PROTECTED FROM THE ELEMENTS AND PESTS.
ALL ITEMS ARE 6" ABOVE THE GROUND
HOMESTYLE REFRIGERATOR IS 41F MILK, THERMOMETER PROVIDED
LIGHTS ARE PROTECTED .

NO VIOLATIONS

DO NOT ALLOW AN EXCESS OF CARDBOARD TO PILE UP TO DISCOURAGE THE HARBORAGE OF PESTS.

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 3:44:48 PM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman